
Coaches:

Jason Johnson, Head Coach
Jennifer Johnson, Asst Coach

 Hartford
(G) V Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION DEPARTURE TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 18, 2019 Mon Practice N/A 3:00
PM

4:30
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Nov 19, 2019 Tue Practice N/A 3:00
PM

4:30
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Nov 20, 2019 Wed Scrimmage
(Scrimmage) Bolton 6:00

PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

NL

Nov 21, 2019 Thu Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Nov 22, 2019 Fri Practice N/A 3:00
PM

4:30
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Nov 23, 2019 Sat Practice N/A 8:30
AM

10:00
AM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Nov 25, 2019 Mon Scrimmage @ South
Glens Falls

5:00
PM

SGFHS -
Blue
Gymnasium

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
3:45 PM

NL

Nov 26, 2019 Tue Practice N/A 3:10
PM

4:30
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Nov 27, 2019 Wed Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Nov 29, 2019 Fri Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Dec 3, 2019 Tue Practice N/A 3:10
PM

4:30
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Dec 4, 2019 Wed Practice N/A 3:00
PM

4:30
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Dec 5, 2019 Thu Practice N/A 3:10
PM

4:15
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Dec 6, 2019 Fri
Regular
Season 
45-29 W

@ Lake
George

5:30
PM

Lake George
High School

Bus/Driver:
Stacy

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

Dec 7, 2019 Sat

Regular
Season
(Coaches vs
Cancer Game
@ Fort
Edward) 
38-43 L

Moriah 11:00
AM Front Gym Bus/Driver:

Sue

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
10:00 AM

NL

Dec 9, 2019 Mon
Regular
Season 
46-36 W

Heatly 5:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

NL



Dec 13, 2019 Fri
Regular
Season 
56-46 W

@ Corinth 7:00
PM

8:30
PM Corinth HS

Bus/Driver:
Stacy

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

Dec 14, 2019 Sat

Regular
Season
(Coaches vs
Cancer @
North Warren) 
42-36 W

Plattsburgh 2:00
PM

NW High
School

Bus/Driver:
Sue

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
12:30 PM

NL

Dec 18, 2019 Wed
Regular
Season 
57-38 W

North Warren 7:00
PM

8:30
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

L

Dec 20, 2019 Fri
Regular
Season 
79-33 W

Fort Ann
(Lady Cards)

5:30
PM

7:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

L

Dec 26, 2019 Thu Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Dec 27, 2019 Fri Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

CANCELLED Dec
30, 2019 Mon Practice N/A 8:00

AM
10:00
AM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Jan 2, 2020 Thu Practice N/A 3:00
PM

5:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Jan 3, 2020 Fri Practice N/A 8:00
AM

10:00
AM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Jan 6, 2020 Mon Practice N/A 3:10
PM

4:30
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

Jan 7, 2020 Tue
Regular
Season 
52-58 L

@ Fort
Edward

6:00
PM Front Gym Bus/Driver:

Stacy

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
5:00 PM

L

Jan 10, 2020 Fri
Regular
Season 
38-53 L

Argyle
(Argyle)

5:30
PM

7:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

L

Jan 14, 2020 Tue
Regular
Season 
46-40 W

@ Granville
(Varsity Girls
Basketball)

7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Granville
High School-
Senior High
Gym

Bus/Driver:
Jodie

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
4:40 PM

L

Jan 17, 2020 Fri
Regular
Season 
48-65 L

Warrensburg 7:00
PM

8:30
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

L

Jan 24, 2020 Fri
Regular
Season 
53-62 L

Salem 7:00
PM

8:30
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

L

Jan 27, 2020 Mon
Regular
Season 
55-44 W

@ Heatly 5:00
PM Heatly HS Bus/Driver:

Casey

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
3:10 PM

NL

Jan 28, 2020 Tue
Regular
Season 
60-40 W

@ Whitehall 7:00
PM

8:30
PM

Whitehall
Jr/Sr High
School

Bus/Driver:
Sue

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
4:30 PM

L
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Jan 31, 2020 Fri
Regular
Season 
61-28 W

@ Fort Ann
(Lady Cards)

5:30
PM

7:00
PM

Fort Ann
Gymnasium

Bus/Driver:
Renee

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
4:40 PM

L

Feb 4, 2020 Tue

Regular
Season (Senior
Game) 
55-63 L

Fort Edward 5:30
PM

7:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

L

Feb 8, 2020 Sat
Regular
Season 
47-56 L

@ Argyle
(Argyle)

1:00
PM ACS Gym Bus/Driver:

Lenny

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
12:00 PM

L

Feb 11, 2020 Tue

Regular
Season
(League
Crossover) 
58 W

@ TBD 5:00
PM

Hadley-
Luzerne Jr
Sr High
School Gym

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
3:30 PM

NL

Feb 12, 2020 Wed

Regular
Season (Cross
over #2) 
65-59 W

@ North
Warren

5:30
PM

NW High
School

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
4:00 PM

L

Feb 19, 2020 Wed Scrimmage Salem 5:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium

NL

Feb 21, 2020 Fri

Post-Season
(1st Round
Sectionals (if
needed))

TBD TBD TBD NL

Feb 25, 2020 Tue

Post-Season
(Sectional 1/4
Finals @ Fort
Edward) 
64-48 W

@
Germantown

6:00
PM Front Gym

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
4:45 PM

NL

Mar 2, 2020 Mon

Post-Season
(Sectional Semi
Finals @
Ballston Spa
7:30) 
37-51 L

@ Fort
Edward

7:30
PM

Ballston Spa
High School
Gym

Departure Point:
HCS
Departure Time:
5:00 PM

L

TBD Practice N/A 3:00
PM

HCS Ella
Colvin
Gymnasium
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